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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE  

NASHVILLE DIVISION 
 

In re: 

ORECK CORPORATION, et al 
 
565 Marriott Dr., Suite 300 
Nashville, TN  37214 
   Debtors. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

 
Chapter 11 
Case No. 13-04006 
Judge Lundin 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
 
 

AGREED ORDER ON HEARING ON MOTION TO  
SUBSTANTIVELY CONSOLIDATE CHAPTER 11 CASES 

This is before the Court upon the Debtors’ Motion to Substantively Consolidate Chapter 11 

cases (the “Consolidation Motion”) and the Motion to Continue Status Conference filed with this Agreed 

Order.  It appearing to the satisfaction of the Court that the Debtors, the Official Committee of Unsecured 

Creditors, the United States Trustee, the undersigned objecting parties have agreed to further adjourn the 

status conference currently scheduled for October 2, 2013, at 1:30 p.m.  It is hereby 

ORDERED that a status conference regarding the Consolidation Motion and pending 

objections thereto will be held on __________________, 2013, at _____ p.m., Courtroom Two, Second 

Floor, Customs House, 701 Broadway, Nashville, Tennessee, 37203. 

This Order Was Signed And Entered Electronically as 
Indicated At The Top Of The First Page 
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APPROVED FOR ENTRY: 

 
 

/s/ William L. Norton III 
William L. Norton, III (# 10075) 
Alexandra E. Dugan (#30420) 
BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP 
1600 Division St., Suite 700 
Nashville, Tennessee 37203 
(615) 252-2397 
(615) 252-6397 (fax) 
bnorton@babc.com 
adugan@babc.com 
Attorneys for Debtors 

 
 
/s/_ Lloyd Mueller  
Lloyd Mueller 
Trial Attorney 
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 
701 Broadway 
Suite 318 
Nashville, Tennessee 37203 
(615) 736-2254 (phone) 
(615) 736-2260 (fax) 
Lloyd.E.Mueller@usdoj.gov 
United States Trustee for Region 8, Middle District of Tennessee 
 
 
 
/s/ Daniel H. Puryear  
Daniel H. Puryear; No. 18190  
Maximilian R. Loosen; No. 27388  
PURYEAR LAW GROUP  
102 Woodmont Boulevard  
Woodmont Centre, Suite 520  
Nashville, TN 37205  
(615) 630-6601 – Telephone  
(615) 630-6602 – Facsimile  
dpuryear@puryearlawgroup.com  
mloosen@puryearlawgroup.com 
 
-and-  
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Sharon L. Levine, Esq.  
S. Jason Teele, Esq. 
LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP 
65 Livingston Avenue  
Roseland, New Jersey 07068  
(973) 597-2500 (Telephone)  
(973) 597-2400 (Facsimile)  
slevine@lowenstein.com  
steele@lowenstein.com 
Attorneys for Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 

 

/s/_ Philip L. Robertson  
Philip L. Robertson (BPR 21668) 
1222 16th Ave. South, Suite 21 
Nashville, TB  37212 
(615) 873-1063 
probertson@robertsonlg.com 
 
and 
 
Carmen H. Lonstein 
Erin E. Broderick 
BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP 
300 East Randolph Dr., Suite 5000 
Chicago, IL  60602 
(312) 861-8000 
Attorneys for Simatelex 
 
 
/s/_ Robin Bicket White 
Robin Bicket White 
FROST BROWN TODD LLC 
150 3rd Ave. South 
Nashville, TN  37201 
615-251-5550 
rwhite@fgtlaw.com 
 
-and-  
 
Robert L. LeHane 
Jennifer D. Raviele 
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP 
101 Park Ave. 
New York, NY  10178 

Case 3:13-bk-04006    Doc 873    Filed 09/27/13    Entered 09/27/13 12:16:23    Desc Main
 Document      Page 3 of 4

mailto:probertson@robertsonlg.com


 
7/3158161.3  
 

  

 

212-808-7800 
Attorneys for DDR Corp, DDRTC Fayette Pavilion I and II, LLC,  
and BRE DDR Riverdale Village Inner Ring, LLC, Regency Centers, L.P.  
and Regency Centers Corp. 
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